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The BASA Long Course Nationals 2012 - 3/6/2012 to 3/11/2012

Results
 
#1  Girls 9-10 100 Meter Fly

Nationals: 1:16.28 2011* Kendi Bynoe

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny1 1:19.13

36.14 42.99

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle2 1:26.71

40.69 46.02

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley3 1:29.96

41.30 48.66

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney4 1:39.09

44.16 54.93

 
#2  Boys 9-10 100 Meter Fly

Nationals: 1:11.47 2011* Luis Sebastian Weekes

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi1 1:32.21

41.99 50.22

ALPHA 10James, Nathan2 1:36.66

43.19 53.47

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar3 1:39.77

44.55 55.22

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe--- NS

 
#3  Girls 11-12 800 Meter Free

Nationals: 9:49.12 2012* Hannah Gill

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah1 9:49.12*

33.52 38.16

37.83 37.14 37.33 37.98

37.34 37.45 37.21 37.18

37.00 37.11 35.38 34.54

 
#3  Girls 13-14 800 Meter Free

Nationals: 9:19.81 2011* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 9:49.38

32.70 35.54 36.7737.11

37.63 37.36 37.60 37.48

38.35 37.45 37.97 37.76

37.60 37.27 36.39 34.40

SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley2 9:50.36

32.48 35.71 38.1036.95

39.43 37.55 37.62 37.60

37.72 37.14 37.09 36.91

37.15 37.32 36.51 35.08

PIRAT 13Proverbs, Kai3 10:26.90

34.62 38.34 39.6339.27

39.57 39.22 39.91 39.94

40.59 39.43 40.66 39.97

40.73 38.86 38.83 37.33

 
#3  Girls 15-17 800 Meter Free

Nationals: 9:16.42 2011* Lani Cabrera

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara1 9:41.41

31.66 35.19 36.1636.10

36.55 36.77 37.18 37.05

37.46 37.20 37.65 37.23

37.02 36.54 35.97 35.68

UNAT 17Rose, Lee-Ann2 10:47.96

31.51 34.48 36.7835.76

40.36 38.60 37.80 38.84

44.74 42.91 45.14 43.91

45.16 44.46 44.91 42.60

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina--- NS

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca--- NS

 
#4  Boys 13-14 1500 Meter Free

Nationals: 16:49.25 1998* Cliff Gittens

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 17:15.79

29.66 33.51 33.8534.40

33.97 33.99 34.42 34.41

35.09 34.03 35.41 35.53

35.04 34.74 35.49 35.24

35.55 35.28 35.42 35.52

34.99 34.45 34.78 35.70

34.78 34.36 34.06 34.89

34.14 33.09

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan2 18:41.45

32.13 35.00 36.0236.78

36.95 36.67 37.72 37.11

37.38 37.61 37.67 37.75

38.04 37.75 37.83 37.92

38.16 37.41 37.99 37.79

37.51 37.91 37.84 38.05

38.60 38.19 38.34 38.26

37.83 37.24

 
#5  Girls 11-12 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:31.49 2009* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany1 2:44.56

35.98 40.85 36.9550.78

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi2 2:51.35

37.56 42.79 36.9254.08

ALPHA 11James, Reanna3 2:52.96

38.95 43.76 37.1353.12

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle*4 3:01.06

39.35 45.06 41.7954.86

SILVE 11Willoughby, Michelle*4 3:01.06

41.28 47.32 40.4552.01

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon6 3:01.91

39.31 48.91 40.4253.27

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla7 3:08.80

44.63 49.16 39.3155.70

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca8 3:26.63

49.59 50.66 47.0959.29

DOLPH 11Watson, Dana9 3:51.84

49.71 1:03.94 51.161:07.03

SVGAS 11Joachim, Shne--- NS

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah--- SCR

 
#6  Boys 11-12 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:28.41 1996* Damien Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian1 2:36.79

34.53 41.59 33.5247.15

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon2 2:39.04

34.48 41.64 34.4448.48

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack3 2:44.42

37.41 40.74 36.0750.20

PIRAT 12Hall, Nicholas4 2:46.93

35.02 42.72 37.5951.60

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent5 2:47.05

34.83 46.97 36.9848.27

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi6 2:54.25

37.81 43.50 37.8355.11

TITAN 12Loustric, Mika7 3:06.48

38.33 48.27 40.9858.90

STING 11Hinds, Zari8 3:45.01

46.59 57.07 53.661:07.69

 
#7  Girls 8&U 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 36.89 2011* Danielle Titus

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT  8Mayers, Kelilah1 41.48

ALPHA  8Smith, Kayla2 45.24

ALPHA  7Dunwoody, Aza3 50.37

PIRAT  7Talma, Keilani4 51.75

PIRAT  8Stiller, Samantha5 55.73

ALPHA  8Best, Maria6 57.09

ALPHA  8Gibson, Jamie-Lyn7 58.38

ALPHA  7Weekes, Serena8 1:02.86

ALPHA  8Spooner, Christianne9 1:14.07

PIRAT  8Treasure, Danielle--- DQ

STING  8Hinds, Chara--- DQ

 
#8  Boys 8&U 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 35.18 2009* Damon St. Prix

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Gulstone, Taj1 43.55

ALPHA  8Clarke, McCallum2 48.53

PIRAT  8Richards, Dominic3 50.06

UNAT  8Trevochka, Jack4 51.88

ALPHA  7Pollard, Christopher5 57.23

PIRAT  8Lashley, Eric6 59.22

PIRAT  7Araque, Raul7 1:03.54

ALPHA  8Callender, Nicholas8 1:06.03

ALPHA  7Garret, Tai9 1:06.68

 
#9  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 32.68 2007* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny1 33.50

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle2 37.29

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley3 37.85
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(#9  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Fly)

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney4 41.11

ALPHA 10Ward, Jade5 42.74

TITAN 10Johnson, Gabrielle6 49.88

ALPHA  9Hunte, Shikeitha7 50.52

PIRAT  9Cadogan, Kimita8 54.68

ALPHA  9Harper, Abayomi9 1:14.29

ALPHA  9Coward, Amicha--- DQ

 
#10  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 32.94 2011* Luis Sebastian Weekes

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar1 39.30

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi2 39.33

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie3 39.47

ALPHA 10James, Nathan4 40.31

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe5 43.54

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden6 45.11

DOLPH 10Walker, Jayden7 45.83

ALPHA 10Myers, Matthew8 55.41

ALPHA  9Knight, Jordan9 55.93

PIRAT  9Kirby, Noah10 59.01

 
#11  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Nationals: 1:07.80 2009* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany1 1:17.99

35.94 42.05

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi2 1:18.80

37.67 41.13

ALPHA 11James, Reanna3 1:23.83

38.51 45.32

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle4 1:25.97

39.73 46.24

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon5 1:30.38

40.87 49.51

SVGAS 11Joachim, Shne--- NS

 
#12  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Nationals: 1:04.49 1992* Enrico McConney

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon1 1:11.57

34.04 37.53

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian2 1:12.65

34.26 38.39

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent3 1:15.70

34.63 41.07

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi4 1:19.69

37.33 42.36

STING 11Hinds, Zari5 1:54.50

49.47 1:05.03

SVGAS 11Sylvester, Nikolas--- NS

 
#13  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Nationals: 1:04.48 2011* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 1:15.54

34.82 40.72

HIGH 14Searles, Jade2 1:24.14

38.52 45.62

HEAT 13King, Cherisse3 1:28.78

39.52 49.26

 
#14  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Nationals: 58.05 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 1:04.00

29.48 34.52

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex2 1:07.69

32.44 35.25

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan3 1:08.30

32.09 36.21

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem4 1:10.73

31.34 39.39

HIGH 13Haynes, Agyei--- NS

 
#15  Girls 15-17 100 Meter Fly

Nationals: 1:05.13 2012* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina1 1:05.13*

30.63 34.50

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara2 1:08.18

31.98 36.20

SILVE 16Jordan-Browne, Crystal--- DQ

33.13 38.17

 
#16  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Fly

Nationals: 56.98 2002* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 16Gunby, Gabriel1 1:05.66

30.25 35.41

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell2 1:07.00

30.08 36.92

ALPHA 16Ward, Tristan3 1:09.07

31.42 37.65

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille4 1:36.88

38.96 57.92

 
#21  Girls 9-10 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 2:25.24 2007* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny1 2:34.74

35.08 39.49 39.2040.97

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle2 2:40.18

37.86 40.55 39.6342.14

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley3 2:49.42

38.02 42.22 44.1745.01

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney4 3:08.15

44.02 49.72 44.2550.16

DOLPH  9Marshall, Adonia5 3:58.86

44.31 1:06.07 1:03.291:05.19

PIRAT  9Cadogan, Kimita6 4:01.02

51.22 1:03.94 1:01.761:04.10

ALPHA  9Coward, Amicha--- NS

ALPHA  9Hunte, Shikeitha--- NS

 
#22  Boys 9-10 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 2:22.37 2011* Damon St.Prix

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi1 2:43.04

37.29 42.15 40.1043.50

ALPHA 10James, Nathan2 2:48.88

39.31 43.59 42.0243.96

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie3 2:49.06

39.19 44.31 40.7144.85

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe4 2:55.65

39.92 44.67 44.1346.93

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar5 3:05.48

41.57 47.22 48.8347.86

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden6 3:08.12

43.57 48.31 46.9749.27

DOLPH 10Walker, Jayden7 3:19.97

43.48 50.45 52.6753.37

PIRAT  9Kirby, Noah8 3:21.72

44.77 52.41 51.6652.88

ALPHA  9Knight, Jordan9 3:40.28

48.45 57.82 54.8759.14

DOLPH 10Beckles, Abijah10 4:12.36

53.25 1:08.44 1:01.501:09.17

 
#23  Girls 11-12 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 2:13.92 2009* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah1 2:18.82

31.86 35.36 34.9936.61

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany2 2:25.18

32.48 36.32 38.0238.36

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi3 2:29.27

34.04 37.68 37.5739.98

ALPHA 11James, Reanna4 2:34.73

35.23 38.76 39.7940.95

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle5 2:39.51

36.24 40.80 39.6042.87

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon6 2:44.59

35.56 40.86 44.2043.97

SILVE 11Willoughby, Michelle7 2:49.99

36.87 42.85 43.2846.99

PIRAT 11Harvey-Read, Margaux8 2:54.18

38.74 44.26 44.9046.28

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca9 3:01.97

41.94 47.46 44.8647.71

ALPHA 12Graham, Davia10 3:07.78

40.42 46.69 47.9852.69

ALPHA 12McCaskie, Zahra11 3:20.32

43.94 48.65 54.3753.36

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla--- DQ

36.19 41.25 39.5343.92

DOLPH 11Watson, Dana--- NS

ALPHA 11Harding, Donesha--- NS
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#24  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 2:06.11 1996* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon1 2:20.96

33.35 36.12 34.0137.48

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack2 2:22.21

32.84 37.34 34.9437.09

PIRAT 12Hall, Nicholas3 2:26.45

33.36 35.74 39.2338.12

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian4 2:26.52

34.70 37.74 36.0338.05

UNAT 12Mitchell, Stefano5 2:27.55

32.98 36.81 38.9738.79

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi6 2:33.45

36.04 40.52 35.4241.47

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent7 2:33.48

34.90 38.92 38.9140.75

TITAN 12Loustric, Mika8 2:44.17

34.73 41.74 42.9944.71

PIRAT 12Clarke, Dylan9 3:03.25

39.73 46.45 47.0450.03

STING 11Hinds, Zari10 3:23.70

42.80 54.71 52.4853.71

 
#25  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 2:10.06 2011* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 2:15.96

31.72 35.19 33.5735.48

SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley2 2:16.11

32.08 35.06 33.9834.99

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis3 2:20.52

31.85 35.67 36.2636.74

PIRAT 13Proverbs, Kai4 2:25.47

33.18 36.47 37.8937.93

SILVE 14King, Chenise5 2:47.14

36.49 41.05 44.5545.05

ALPHA 14Rouse, Keisha6 2:48.12

33.71 40.54 46.4947.38

STING 13Hinds, Makeda--- NS

 
#26  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 1:57.09 1998* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 2:08.50

29.14 32.58 32.4234.36

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex2 2:09.04

30.41 33.47 31.7033.46

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan3 2:11.35

30.84 33.31 32.8734.33

ALPHA 13Thompson, Brandon4 2:18.71

31.24 34.49 35.8637.12

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem5 2:20.67

30.25 35.58 35.9538.89

HEAT 13Forde, Jordan6 2:41.70

36.82 41.58 41.3141.99

ALPHA 13Forde, Jelani7 2:43.21

36.50 41.24 40.7044.77

SILVE 14Knight, LeAundre8 2:54.93

36.90 45.24 44.9847.81

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

 
#27  Girls 15-17 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 2:09.06 2011* Lani Cabrera

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina1 2:12.16

31.12 34.19 32.2434.61

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara2 2:14.23

31.03 34.04 34.2934.87

UNAT 17Rose, Lee-Ann3 2:14.45

30.08 33.09 36.1435.14

SILVE 16Jordan-Browne, Crystal4 2:21.42

32.80 35.96 36.0636.60

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca5 2:21.81

31.65 35.69 37.2137.26

 
#27  Girls 25&O 200 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 28Alexander, Neisha--- NS

 
#28  Boys 15-17 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 1:52.75 2000* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 16Taylor, Eric1 2:15.14

31.45 33.79 34.4935.41

PIRAT 16Gunby, Gabriel2 2:20.54

30.47 35.57 37.2837.22

UNAT 15Smith, J'Air3 2:25.61

29.79 36.77 39.3439.71

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille4 3:05.03

36.76 47.09 50.0251.16

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell--- NS

 
#33  Girls 11-12 400 Meter IM

Nationals: 5:25.37 2009* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany1 5:49.71

37.25 44.16 43.3144.22

52.92 51.72 39.04 37.09

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi2 6:18.23

40.80 51.44 47.3547.07

57.52 56.49 40.50 37.06

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle--- NS

 
#33  Girls 13-14 400 Meter IM

Nationals: 5:16.04 2011* Amara Gibbs

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley1 5:43.73

35.28 45.10 44.7646.31

46.75 48.68 39.03 37.82

GRENF 14Cherebin, Oreoluwa--- NS

 
#33  Girls 15-17 400 Meter IM

Nationals: 5:14.52 2011* Lani Cabrera

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara1 5:21.13

33.15 36.76 40.3141.14

48.87 49.41 36.38 35.11

 
#34  Boys 11-12 400 Meter IM

Nationals: 5:14.06 2010* Christian Selby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian--- NS

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon--- NS

 
#34  Boys 13-14 400 Meter IM

Nationals: 4:38.40 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 5:09.43

31.13 35.86 40.9842.73

44.47 45.66 35.29 33.31

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex2 5:19.78

32.13 36.37 40.4943.82

48.96 49.06 35.60 33.35

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan3 5:20.24

32.46 37.52 41.0943.67

47.79 48.11 36.37 33.23

 
#35  Girls 8&U 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 1:13.02 2011* Danielle Titus

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Smith, Kayla1 1:24.13

36.54 47.59

PIRAT  8Mayers, Kelilah2 1:34.19

41.87 52.32

ALPHA  7Dunwoody, Aza3 1:37.90

44.15 53.75

PIRAT  8Templeton, Jessica4 1:40.87

46.26 54.61

PIRAT  8Treasure, Danielle5 1:40.91

45.83 55.08

PIRAT  7Talma, Keilani6 1:41.24

47.01 54.23

ALPHA  8Best, Maria7 1:46.61

48.53 58.08

STING  8Hinds, Chara8 1:48.35

51.71 56.64

PIRAT  8Clarke, Danielle9 1:48.42

51.45 56.97

PIRAT  8Stiller, Samantha10 1:54.44

51.99 1:02.45

ALPHA  7Weekes, Serena11 1:59.54

54.87 1:04.67

PIRAT  8Bovell, Kristan12 2:02.99

53.55 1:09.44

ALPHA  8Spooner, Christianne13 2:06.65

55.39 1:11.26

ALPHA  8Gibson, Jamie-Lyn14 2:07.25

53.20 1:14.05
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(#35  Girls 8&U 100 Meter Free)

ALPHA  6Gulstone, Naja15 2:40.36

1:15.48 1:24.88

DOLPH  7Bartlett, Talitha--- NS

 
#36  Boys 8&U 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 1:10.86 2009* Damon St. Prix

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Gulstone, Taj1 1:24.68

40.80 43.88

ALPHA  8Clarke, McCallum2 1:30.80

42.44 48.36

SILVE  7Taylor, Zachary3 1:34.72

41.96 52.76

PIRAT  8Richards, Dominic4 1:35.30

43.81 51.49

ALPHA  8Callender, Nicholas5 1:36.87

44.81 52.06

UNAT  8Trevochka, Jack6 1:43.15

46.59 56.56

PIRAT  7Little, Maddux7 1:43.74

49.34 54.40

ALPHA  7Garret, Tai8 1:46.25

47.74 58.51

ALPHA  7Pollard, Christopher9 1:48.19

50.66 57.53

PIRAT  8Lashley, Eric10 1:48.91

50.31 58.60

PIRAT  7Araque, Raul11 1:53.78

50.12 1:03.66

SILVE  8Alexander, Kyrone12 1:57.76

51.29 1:06.47

ALPHA  7Knight, Simon13 2:08.53

 
#37  Girls 9-10 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 1:05.66 2007* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny1 1:09.73

33.53 36.20

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle2 1:13.70

36.14 37.56

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley3 1:15.49

36.17 39.32

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney4 1:23.25

39.70 43.55

ALPHA 10Ward, Jade5 1:27.36

39.21 48.15

UNAT  9Loustric, Erika6 1:40.57

44.12 56.45

ALPHA  9Hunte, Shikeitha7 1:42.22

46.35 55.87

SILVE  9Taylor, Zoe8 1:42.69

45.88 56.81

ALPHA  9Coward, Amicha9 1:44.18

47.44 56.74

DOLPH  9Earle, Shanna10 1:45.48

44.36 1:01.12

DOLPH  9Marshall, Adonia11 1:47.17

44.19 1:02.98

PIRAT  9Cadogan, Kimita12 1:48.11

49.26 58.85

ALPHA 10Weekes, Zakiya13 1:55.59

51.71 1:03.88

ALPHA  9Harper, Abayomi14 1:56.18

52.33 1:03.85

 
#38  Boys 9-10 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 1:05.44 2011* Jack Kirby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10James, Nathan1 1:15.38

37.00 38.38

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi2 1:15.55

36.09 39.46

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie3 1:16.24

36.66 39.58

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar4 1:20.92

38.45 42.47

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden5 1:21.81

39.91 41.90

DOLPH 10Walker, Jayden6 1:22.21

39.92 42.29

PIRAT  9Kirby, Noah7 1:29.86

42.52 47.34

ALPHA  9Knight, Jordan8 1:36.08

45.08 51.00

DOLPH 10Beckles, Abijah9 1:50.84

51.19 59.65

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe--- DQ

36.72 43.19

ALPHA 10Myers, Matthew--- DQ

52.50 58.10

 
#39  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 1:01.67 2010* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah1 1:04.47

31.18 33.29

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany2 1:05.24

31.27 33.97

ALPHA 11James, Reanna3 1:08.54

33.33 35.21

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi4 1:09.16

34.00 35.16

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon5 1:10.24

33.27 36.97

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle6 1:10.54

34.55 35.99

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla7 1:11.23

34.60 36.63

SILVE 11Willoughby, Michelle8 1:14.88

35.46 39.42

UNAT 11Dupigny, Gabrielle9 1:15.32

35.41 39.91

PIRAT 11Harvey-Read, Margaux10 1:20.35

37.14 43.21

DOLPH 11Watson, Dana11 1:21.47

37.60 43.87

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca12 1:21.93

38.65 43.28

ALPHA 12Graham, Davia13 1:23.81

38.03 45.78

ALPHA 12McCaskie, Zahra14 1:26.57

42.18 44.39

ALPHA 12Farnum, Gabrielle15 1:26.91

39.28 47.63

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone16 1:28.61

ALPHA 11Harding, Donesha17 1:30.59

40.99 49.60

 
#40  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 58.67 2010* Christian Selby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack1 1:04.15

30.60 33.55

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon2 1:04.83

31.68 33.15

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent3 1:05.88

31.84 34.04

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry4 1:06.00

31.61 34.39

PIRAT 12Hall, Nicholas5 1:06.67

32.17 34.50

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian6 1:06.77

32.17 34.60

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi7 1:06.90

31.80 35.10

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi8 1:08.22

33.07 35.15

UNAT 12Mitchell, Stefano9 1:09.48

32.34 37.14

GRENF 11Felix, Delron10 1:10.26

33.61 36.65

TITAN 12Loustric, Mika11 1:11.59

33.26 38.33

UNAT 12Gittens, Daveed12 1:18.76

37.13 41.63

PIRAT 12Clarke, Dylan13 1:24.85

39.81 45.04

STING 11Hinds, Zari14 1:36.86

45.29 51.57

DOLPH 11Smith-Taylor, Xavier15 1:46.69

45.66 1:01.03

SILVE 11Atherley, Johan16 1:51.11

49.02 1:02.09

HIGH 12Haynes, Kai--- NS

SILVE 12Soudat-Sealy, Amari--- NS

 
#41  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 1:00.16 2011* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 1:02.78

30.52 32.26
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SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley2 1:03.72

31.02 32.70

PIRAT 13Proverbs, Kai3 1:05.82

31.52 34.30

SEA J 14Bergasse, Thalia4 1:06.33

31.86 34.47

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis5 1:06.57

31.44 35.13

GRENF 14Cherebin, Oreoluwa6 1:08.30

32.14 36.16

TITAN 14Keany, Vanessa7 1:08.64

31.71 36.93

HIGH 14Searles, Jade8 1:10.79

33.57 37.22

ALPHA 14Rouse, Keisha9 1:12.00

33.19 38.81

SHARK 14Spiegelberg, Bailey10 1:13.38

35.47 37.91

TITAN 14Loustric, Ilona11 1:14.99

35.33 39.66

SILVE 14King, Chenise12 1:15.58

35.10 40.48

HEAT 13King, Cherisse13 1:20.73

38.63 42.10

STING 13Hinds, Makeda14 1:26.92

38.62 48.30

ALPHA 13Christmas, Dominique15 1:33.19

41.78 51.41

ALPHA 14Farnum, Chandelle--- NS

 
#42  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 54.27 1998* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 58.00

28.09 29.91

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex2 59.71

29.22 30.49

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan3 1:00.80

29.40 31.40

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem4 1:01.36

28.25 33.11

ALPHA 13Thompson, Brandon5 1:02.70

30.18 32.52

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey6 1:03.86

30.04 33.82

ALPHA 13Forde, Jelani7 1:10.29

32.45 37.84

HEAT 13Forde, Jordan8 1:11.89

34.58 37.31

SILVE 14Knight, LeAundre9 1:13.79

34.91 38.88

DOLPH 14Warner, Matthew10 1:22.43

35.44 46.99

DOLPH 14Odle, Shakeem11 1:26.26

39.35 46.91

ALPHA 13Thomas, Shaquille12 1:26.39

39.00 47.39

HIGH 13Haynes, Agyei--- NS

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

 
#43  Girls 15-17 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 56.03 1995* Leah Martindale

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina1 1:00.60

29.41 31.19

UNAT 17Rose, Lee-Ann2 1:02.34

29.94 32.40

SILVE 16Jordan-Browne, Crystal3 1:04.54

30.86 33.68

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca4 1:05.49

31.09 34.40

SEA J 16Bergasse, Raina5 1:10.66

32.58 38.08

ALPHA 15Forde, Nneka6 1:21.04

35.92 45.12

 
#44  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 52.46 2001* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 16Daniel, Joshua Runako1 54.39

26.13 28.26

SHARK 17Augier, Jordan2 55.35

26.70 28.65

PIRAT 16Gunby, Gabriel3 58.97

27.84 31.13

PIRAT 16Pile, Jonathan4 59.95

28.76 31.19

SHARK 15Beaubrun, Jason5 1:01.76

28.56 33.20

PIRAT 16Taylor, Eric6 1:02.78

31.04 31.74

ALPHA 16Ward, Tristan7 1:03.03

29.66 33.37

UNAT 15Smith, J'Air8 1:03.72

29.75 33.97

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan9 1:05.05

31.05 34.00

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille10 1:15.93

34.72 41.21

 
#46  Boys 18-24 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 50.40 2009* Shawn Clarke

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 18Innocent-Dolor, Jon-L1 58.40

27.85 30.55

SVGAS 18Akcayli, Tolga2 1:00.29

27.97 32.32

UWI 18Seale, Kamal3 1:00.54

28.56 31.98

 
#46  Boys 25&O 100 Meter Free

Nationals: 50.40 2009* Shawn Clarke

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 37Dougan, Kyle1 1:10.03

33.26 36.77

SVGAS 44Cyrus, Paul2 1:16.39

33.44 42.95

 
#49  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 32.45 2010* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany1 36.32

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah2 36.62

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle3 38.66

ALPHA 11James, Reanna4 38.81

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi5 39.60

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla6 39.78

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone7 40.59

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon8 42.08

ALPHA 12Graham, Davia9 43.07

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca10 43.80

PIRAT 11Harvey-Read, Margaux11 46.63

ALPHA 11Harding, Donesha12 47.48

DOLPH 11Watson, Dana13 47.54

ALPHA 12McCaskie, Zahra14 48.26

ALPHA 12Farnum, Gabrielle15 49.04

 
#50  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 32.66 2002* Ayrton Bannister

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack1 33.94

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon2 34.36

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian3 35.18

PIRAT 12Hall, Nicholas4 36.28

GRENF 11Felix, Delron5 36.38

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi6 36.49

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry7 37.52

UNAT 12Mitchell, Stefano8 38.62

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi9 38.86

TITAN 12Loustric, Mika10 39.49

PIRAT 12Clarke, Dylan11 45.13

UNAT 12Gittens, Daveed12 46.64

STING 11Hinds, Zari13 53.66

SILVE 11Atherley, Johan14 58.39

DOLPH 11Smith-Taylor, Xavier15 1:15.71

HIGH 12Haynes, Kai--- NS

 
#51  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 31.89 2011* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 34.44

SEA J 14Bergasse, Thalia2 34.85

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis3 35.57

TITAN 14Keany, Vanessa4 37.41

GRENF 14Cherebin, Oreoluwa5 38.05

ALPHA 14Rouse, Keisha6 39.27

TITAN 14Loustric, Ilona7 40.51

HIGH 14Searles, Jade8 40.73
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SILVE 14King, Chenise9 41.84

ALPHA 13Christmas, Dominique10 50.97

ALPHA 14Farnum, Chandelle--- NS

 
#52  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 29.19 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 32.58

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan2 34.81

ALPHA 13Thompson, Brandon3 35.91

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey4 37.97

SILVE 14Knight, LeAundre5 41.16

ALPHA 13Forde, Jelani6 41.31

HEAT 13Forde, Jordan7 43.85

DOLPH 14Odle, Shakeem8 50.27

ALPHA 13Thomas, Shaquille9 53.54

SILVE 13Hurley, Justin10 1:24.17

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

HIGH 13Haynes, Agyei--- NS

 
#53  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 31.92 2002* Natalie Ferdinand

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara1 32.83

UNAT 17Rose, Lee-Ann2 33.13

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina3 33.32

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca4 36.98

SEA J 16Bergasse, Raina5 37.59

ALPHA 15Forde, Nneka6 41.78

 
#54  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 27.63 2002* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 17Augier, Jordan1 29.68

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell2 30.18

SHARK 16Daniel, Joshua Runako3 30.63

PIRAT 16Pile, Jonathan4 33.21

PIRAT 16Coles, Joshua5 33.57

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan6 34.29

ALPHA 16Ward, Tristan7 34.31

UNAT 15Smith, J'Air8 36.05

PIRAT 16Taylor, Eric9 38.50

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille10 43.04

 
#54  Boys 18-24 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 26.26 2005* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 18Akcayli, Tolga--- NS

 
#54  Boys 25&O 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 26.26 2005* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 37Dougan, Kyle1 36.16

SILVE 46Broomes, Bradley2 38.88

 
#59  Girls 9-10 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 1:17.65 2008* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle1 1:22.18

40.37 41.81

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny2 1:26.53

41.72 44.81

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley3 1:36.33

45.75 50.58

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney4 1:41.49

48.85 52.64

ALPHA 10Ward, Jade5 1:47.38

51.00 56.38

ALPHA  9Coward, Amicha6 2:00.76

56.63 1:04.13

ALPHA  9Hunte, Shikeitha7 2:18.70

1:04.54 1:14.16

 
#60  Boys 9-10 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 1:14.89 2011* Jack Kirby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi1 1:30.57

45.07 45.50

ALPHA 10James, Nathan2 1:30.65

46.18 44.47

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe3 1:33.08

45.57 47.51

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie4 1:35.81

46.66 49.15

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar5 1:41.40

48.71 52.69

ALPHA 10Myers, Matthew6 2:06.00

1:00.44 1:05.56

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden--- DQ

47.64 46.58

 
#61  Girls 8&U 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 2:49.13 2006* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Smith, Kayla1 3:03.87

39.31 46.68 47.0250.86

ALPHA  7Dunwoody, Aza2 3:28.35

44.04 53.22 54.9956.10

PIRAT  8Mayers, Kelilah3 3:34.00

43.35 56.23 55.5058.92

STING  8Hinds, Chara4 3:54.15

50.81 1:00.72 59.321:03.30

ALPHA  8Best, Maria5 4:09.43

58.07 1:03.07 1:05.031:03.26

 
#62  Boys 8&U 200 Meter Free

Nationals: 2:32.50 2009* Damon St. Prix

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Gulstone, Taj1 3:09.75

42.56 51.58 43.4152.20

PIRAT  8Richards, Dominic2 3:32.68

43.15 56.45 53.9459.14

SILVE  7Taylor, Zachary3 3:34.77

46.59 57.97 53.8456.37

PIRAT  8Lashley, Eric4 3:38.84

50.96 57.54 53.9956.35

PIRAT  7Little, Maddux5 3:42.59

48.79 59.30 56.4958.01

ALPHA  7Garret, Tai6 3:58.94

52.32 1:02.36 59.591:04.67

ALPHA  7Pollard, Christopher7 4:21.84

55.13 1:11.71 1:03.071:11.93

ALPHA  8Clarke, McCallum--- DQ

45.71 55.13 51.6655.47

ALPHA  8Callender, Nicholas--- DQ

49.47 1:00.02 1:54.71

 
#63  Girls 9-10 400 Meter Free

Nationals: 5:07.33 2009* Sariyah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny1 5:29.84

36.43 40.58 42.3242.20

42.63 43.16 43.62 38.90

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle2 5:38.62

38.02 41.31 43.4542.07

43.79 43.50 44.49 41.99

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley3 6:00.87

38.81 43.97 46.9047.36

46.98 46.58 46.54 43.73

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney4 6:29.23

42.40 49.64 50.3050.58

50.99 49.82 50.09 45.41

 
#64  Boys 9-10 400 Meter Free

Nationals: 5:03.84 1997* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi1 5:45.99

39.07 43.93 44.4945.10

45.44 44.20 43.68 40.08

ALPHA 10James, Nathan2 5:49.94

39.62 43.83 44.7046.11

45.41 43.68 44.56 42.03

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie3 6:02.33

39.94 45.41 46.9646.61

45.90 46.73 46.55 44.23

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe4 6:11.07

41.93 47.30 48.6647.55

48.48 47.46 47.28 42.41

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar5 6:11.53

40.17 45.44 47.6646.14

48.18 48.27 48.65 47.02

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden6 6:21.72

44.10 48.25 49.3348.59

49.32 48.16 48.95 45.02

PIRAT  9Kirby, Noah7 6:49.16

44.23 51.52 52.5852.27

52.25 52.62 51.55 52.14
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#65  Girls 11-12 400 Meter Free

Nationals: 4:41.64 2009* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah1 4:46.72

32.09 36.08 37.0736.70

36.14 36.90 36.49 35.25

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany2 4:53.95

32.92 36.77 37.7437.33

37.21 37.89 37.44 36.65

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi3 5:11.07

34.40 39.04 40.3539.65

40.32 40.12 39.68 37.51

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle4 5:32.88

36.60 40.69 42.3242.30

42.94 43.01 43.13 41.89

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla5 5:40.75

37.19 42.08 43.7943.34

44.31 43.91 44.25 41.88

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon6 5:41.01

36.09 40.46 43.5644.56

44.29 44.74 44.54 42.77

PIRAT 12Little, Samantha7 5:54.73

39.26 44.00 45.3845.28

45.32 45.46 45.82 44.21

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca8 6:05.08

41.14 46.56 46.6347.77

46.82 47.30 46.16 42.70

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone--- NS

32.09 36.08 37.0736.70

36.14 36.90 36.49

 
#66  Boys 11-12 400 Meter Free

Nationals: 4:22.92 1996* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon1 4:50.25

33.29 36.63 37.0337.72

37.80 36.64 36.81 34.33

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack2 5:02.10

34.43 38.44 40.3739.57

37.90 38.40 37.45 35.54

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent3 5:03.88

33.53 37.60 39.7239.50

39.43 39.06 38.60 36.44

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry4 5:08.29

33.98 38.19 39.7339.00

39.90 39.67 39.64 38.18

PIRAT 12Hall, Nicholas5 5:14.28

33.15 36.86 38.1737.56

40.13 42.16 44.45 41.80

UNAT 12Mitchell, Stefano6 5:29.31

34.44 38.78 42.4841.61

43.61 44.10 44.14 40.15

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi7 5:37.00

35.70 42.36 43.8342.30

43.24 43.69 43.88 42.00

PIRAT 12Clarke, Dylan8 6:23.03

39.40 48.20 49.8649.79

50.32 50.05 49.45 45.96

STING 11Hinds, Zari9 7:22.55

45.66 54.19 57.2156.75

59.92 57.03 1:01.17 50.62

GRENF 11Felix, Delron--- NS

 
#67  Girls 13-14 400 Meter Free

Nationals: 4:31.67 2008* Lani Cabrera

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 4:45.81

32.25 35.45 37.1037.06

37.09 37.01 35.99 33.86

SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley2 4:46.12

32.30 35.45 37.1936.82

36.91 36.88 36.14 34.43

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis3 4:52.09

32.66 36.35 37.8637.37

37.20 37.61 37.55 35.49

PIRAT 13Proverbs, Kai4 5:01.60

33.11 37.23 39.0238.86

39.28 38.97 38.71 36.42

GRENF 14Cherebin, Oreoluwa5 5:30.43

34.81 41.75 42.9643.04

42.70 42.85 42.22 40.10

SHARK 14Spiegelberg, Bailey6 5:31.04

37.70 41.18 42.1242.31

42.01 42.41 42.29 41.02

TITAN 14Keany, Vanessa--- NS

 
#68  Boys 13-14 400 Meter Free

Nationals: 4:06.68 1998* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 4:23.26

28.90 32.35 33.5533.83

34.00 34.00 33.97 32.66

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex2 4:32.73

29.96 33.52 34.8235.10

35.39 35.41 34.49 34.04

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan3 4:42.56

30.38 33.70 36.0835.92

36.32 36.81 36.70 36.65

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey4 5:23.23

33.03 38.69 41.6841.61

41.95 41.95 42.33 41.99

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

 
#69  Girls 15-17 400 Meter Free

Nationals: 4:31.61 2011* Lani Cabrera

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina1 4:41.88

32.55 36.06 36.5036.74

36.41 35.80 36.21 31.61

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara2 4:42.52

32.81 35.88 36.6036.65

36.09 35.98 36.41 32.10

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca3 4:59.47

32.80 36.78 38.1638.10

38.64 38.65 38.83 37.51

UNAT 17Rose, Lee-Ann--- NS

 
#70  Boys 15-17 400 Meter Free

Nationals: 3:58.04 2000* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 16Taylor, Eric1 4:49.27

31.98 35.06 37.4536.65

37.93 38.07 36.94 35.19

SHARK 15Beaubrun, Jason2 4:57.57

30.07 34.48 38.2837.20

38.34 39.52 39.59 40.09

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan3 5:14.38

35.34 39.67 40.5440.78

40.73 40.18 40.02 37.12

 
#73  Girls 25&O 400 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 28Alexander, Neisha--- SCR

 
#75  Girls 8&U 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 44.10 1989* Tracey Durant

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Smith, Kayla1 50.60

PIRAT  8Templeton, Jessica2 51.55

PIRAT  8Mayers, Kelilah3 55.97

PIRAT  7Talma, Keilani4 56.68

STING  8Hinds, Chara5 58.58

PIRAT  8Treasure, Danielle6 1:00.56

ALPHA  7Dunwoody, Aza7 1:01.06

PIRAT  8Stiller, Samantha8 1:01.23

ALPHA  8Gibson, Jamie-Lyn9 1:01.35

ALPHA  8Best, Maria10 1:03.59

PIRAT  8Blazevic, Sophia11 1:08.18

PIRAT  8Clarke, Danielle12 1:08.33

ALPHA  8Spooner, Christianne13 1:10.55

ALPHA  6Gulstone, Naja14 1:10.72

PIRAT  7Stormes, Zoe15 1:11.00

ALPHA  7Weekes, Serena16 1:11.07

 
#76  Boys 8&U 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 43.59 1995* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Clarke, McCallum1 52.08

ALPHA  8Callender, Nicholas2 52.32

ALPHA  7Trotman, Kai3 53.14

ALPHA  8Gulstone, Taj4 53.53

SILVE  8Alexander, Kyrone5 56.21

ALPHA  7Garret, Tai6 58.68

PIRAT  8Lashley, Eric7 1:00.53

PIRAT  7Araque, Raul8 1:01.52

PIRAT  7Little, Maddux9 1:01.78

PIRAT  8Richards, Dominic10 1:01.92

PIRAT  7Maguire, Harry11 1:03.11

ALPHA  7Pollard, Christopher12 1:05.01

ALPHA  6Blades, Christopher13 1:12.44

UNAT  8Trevochka, Jack14 1:12.46
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(#76  Boys 8&U 50 Meter Breast)

ALPHA  7Knight, Simon15 1:28.23

PIRAT  8Persid, Roshan--- DQ

 
#77  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 38.65 2007* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley1 44.35

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny2 44.50

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle3 44.91

TITAN 10Johnson, Gabrielle4 50.08

ALPHA  9Coward, Amicha5 50.80

ALPHA 10Ward, Jade6 51.05

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney7 52.91

UNAT  9Loustric, Erika8 57.31

ALPHA  9Hunte, Shikeitha9 57.33

DOLPH  9Marshall, Adonia10 58.26

SILVE  9Taylor, Zoe11 1:02.33

ALPHA 10Weekes, Zakiya12 1:03.34

ALPHA  9Harper, Abayomi13 1:03.92

PIRAT  9Cadogan, Kimita14 1:04.55

ALPHA  9Forrester, Shamona--- NS

 
#78  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 38.58 1997* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi1 46.76

ALPHA 10James, Nathan2 48.30

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie3 48.91

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar4 51.44

PIRAT  9Kirby, Noah5 52.71

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden6 52.72

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe7 53.60

DOLPH 10Walker, Jayden8 58.01

ALPHA 10Myers, Matthew9 1:03.99

ALPHA  9Knight, Jordan10 1:05.97

 
#79  Girls 11-12 200 Meter Fly

Nationals: 2:27.92 2009* Amara Gibbs

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle1 3:05.22

39.57 47.48 48.4249.75

ALPHA 11James, Reanna2 3:10.38

38.85 46.57 53.4951.47

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi--- NS

35.59 40.35 41.45

 
#80  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Fly

Nationals: 2:22.87 2010* Christian Selby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian1 2:36.56

35.59 40.35 39.1741.45

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon2 2:40.50

35.83 41.25 41.4142.01

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi3 2:47.47

36.74 41.98 44.5444.21

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack--- NS

 
#81  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Nationals: 2:22.33 2011* Amara Gibbs

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 3:00.91

38.41 44.72 49.0448.74

GRENF 14Cherebin, Oreoluwa2 3:07.93

39.55 47.82 48.5252.04

HIGH 14Searles, Jade3 3:09.77

41.15 47.17 50.6150.84

HEAT 13King, Cherisse4 3:25.41

40.56 51.33 54.7358.79

 
#82  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Nationals: 2:09.83 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 2:27.08

32.86 36.87 37.8739.48

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex2 2:32.10

33.40 37.91 39.2041.59

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan3 2:33.79

33.17 39.07 41.1540.40

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey--- NS

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem--- NS

 
#82  Boys 15-17 200 Meter Fly

Nationals: 2:05.25 2002* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 16Ward, Tristan--- NS

 
#83  Girls 15-17 200 Meter Fly

Nationals: 2:23.68 2007* Marsha Watson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara1 2:27.09

33.49 36.96 38.8337.81

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina2 2:35.55

34.82 40.27 40.0740.39

SILVE 16Jordan-Browne, Crystal3 2:35.67

34.42 39.11 41.1540.99

 
#89  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 35.88 2009* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany1 39.97

SVGAS 11Joachim, Shne2 40.55

SILVE 11Willoughby, Michelle3 42.51

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi4 43.16

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah5 43.24

ALPHA 11James, Reanna6 45.30

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone7 45.35

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle8 45.76

ALPHA 12Graham, Davia9 46.25

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla10 46.86

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon11 46.92

UNAT 11Dupigny, Gabrielle12 47.25

DOLPH 11Watson, Dana13 47.41

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca14 47.78

ALPHA 12McCaskie, Zahra15 48.33

PIRAT 12Little, Samantha16 49.37

ALPHA 12Farnum, Gabrielle17 51.65

PIRAT 11Harvey-Read, Margaux18 52.16

ALPHA 11Harding, Donesha19 52.64

SVGAS 11Ollivierre, Kayla20 1:00.69

SVGAS 11Bollers, Leah21 1:01.90

 
#90  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 34.95 2004* Raymond Edwards

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent1 37.12

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry2 37.29

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian3 40.77

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon4 40.85

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi5 41.28

GRENF 11Felix, Delron6 41.83

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack7 44.00

UNAT 12Mitchell, Stefano8 45.01

SVGAS 11Sylvester, Nikolas9 45.29

TITAN 12Loustric, Mika10 46.05

UNAT 12Gittens, Daveed11 46.32

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi12 46.88

PIRAT 12Clarke, Dylan13 54.89

DOLPH 11Smith-Taylor, Xavier14 55.73

STING 11Hinds, Zari15 55.97

SILVE 11Atherley, Johan16 1:04.13

ALPHA 11Trotman, Darian--- NS

SILVE 12Soudat-Sealy, Amari--- NS

HIGH 12Haynes, Kai--- NS

 
#91  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 35.37 2010* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley1 36.96

GRENF 14Cherebin, Oreoluwa2 37.08

PIRAT 13Proverbs, Kai3 38.46

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis4 42.04

TITAN 14Keany, Vanessa5 43.11

ALPHA 14Rouse, Keisha6 43.61

SILVE 14King, Chenise7 46.01

HIGH 14Searles, Jade8 46.51

TITAN 14Loustric, Ilona9 47.30

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah10 47.71

STING 13Hinds, Makeda11 52.26

ALPHA 13Christmas, Dominique12 55.84

SVGAS 13Lawrence, Adora--- NS

ALPHA 14Farnum, Chandelle--- NS

 
#92  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 32.74 1999* Andrei Cross

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey1 34.36

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian2 35.43

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem3 35.88

SVGAS 14Bristol, Brandon4 37.12

ALPHA 13Thompson, Brandon5 38.86

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan6 38.98

SILVE 14Knight, LeAundre7 39.58

SVGAS 14Laborde, Arthur8 40.14
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ALPHA 13Forde, Jelani9 40.59

HEAT 13Forde, Jordan10 42.07

DOLPH 14Odle, Shakeem11 44.36

SVGAS 14Durham, Davaughn12 44.67

SVGAS 13Halbich, Storm13 45.11

SVGAS 13Antrobus, Dorhian14 53.94

ALPHA 13Thomas, Shaquille15 54.23

SILVE 13Hurley, Justin16 1:30.95

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

HIGH 13Haynes, Agyei--- NS

 
#93  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 35.69 2005* Alexis Jordan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina1 38.92

SEA J 16Bergasse, Raina2 39.44

ALPHA 15Forde, Nneka3 48.85

 
#94  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 29.73 2002* Andrei Cross

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 17Augier, Jordan1 32.16

SHARK 16Daniel, Joshua Runako2 32.57

PIRAT 16Gunby, Gabriel3 33.69

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell4 34.52

PIRAT 16Coles, Joshua5 37.41

UNAT 15Smith, J'Air6 37.74

PIRAT 16Taylor, Eric7 38.20

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille8 40.03

 
#96  Boys 18-24 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 28.48 2007* Andrei Cross

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 18Innocent-Dolor, Jon-L1 33.95

UWI 18Seale, Kamal2 35.38

UWI 24Cherebin, Somora3 38.29

SVGAS 18Akcayli, Tolga4 39.16

UWI 21St.Louis, David5 41.67

 
#98  Boys 25&O 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 28.48 2007* Andrei Cross

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 37Dougan, Kyle1 34.52

UWI 25McEachnie, Kyle2 37.91

SILVE 46Broomes, Bradley3 39.53

SVGAS 29Wallace, Steve4 39.85

SVGAS 15Bailey, Zefal5 41.96

SVGAS 44Cyrus, Paul--- NS

 
#99  Girls 8&U 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 3:02.27 2011* Danielle Titus

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Smith, Kayla1 3:33.23

49.49 56.71 43.871:03.16

PIRAT  8Mayers, Kelilah2 3:48.01

47.85 57.59 54.421:08.15

STING  8Hinds, Chara3 4:30.24

1:11.08 1:11.72 1:00.871:06.57

ALPHA  7Dunwoody, Aza--- DQ

52.36 56.13 52.311:08.94

 
#100  Boys 8&U 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:57.82 2009* Damon St. Prix

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Gulstone, Taj1 3:41.68

47.45 1:03.45 44.761:06.02

ALPHA  8Clarke, McCallum2 3:48.77

54.60 1:00.63 51.661:01.88

PIRAT  8Lashley, Eric3 4:03.67

1:02.26 1:02.64 54.401:04.37

ALPHA  7Trotman, Kai--- DQ

56.06 1:01.20 54.671:04.43

 
#101  Girls 9-10 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:42.33 2007* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny1 2:54.25

36.31 46.32 37.3254.30

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle2 2:54.96

39.36 44.43 37.1754.00

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley3 3:11.53

41.60 52.47 43.5453.92

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney4 3:28.81

44.30 55.46 44.851:04.20

 
#102  Boys 9-10 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:40.11 2011* Luis Sebastian Weekes

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi1 3:07.92

40.66 48.99 37.961:00.31

ALPHA 10James, Nathan2 3:08.02

43.14 49.94 36.8058.14

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie3 3:19.76

43.11 53.85 42.481:00.32

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden4 3:22.24

48.98 51.00 42.231:00.03

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe5 3:26.23

47.20 50.81 41.981:06.24

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar6 3:31.14

46.07 55.20 43.881:05.99

PIRAT  9Kirby, Noah7 3:51.89

1:05.35 1:03.32 43.4959.73

DOLPH 10Walker, Jayden8 3:59.74

52.00 1:09.48 48.361:09.90

ALPHA  9Knight, Jordan9 4:11.08

57.03 1:06.98 51.701:15.37

 
#103  Girls 11-12 200 Meter Breast

Nationals: 2:56.32 2009* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany1 3:11.92

42.70 49.21 48.5851.43

SILVE 11Willoughby, Michelle2 3:26.17

44.85 52.57 53.6855.07

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca3 3:30.55

49.12 54.96 51.8754.60

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon4 3:35.36

48.54 54.83 55.1656.83

PIRAT 12Little, Samantha5 3:36.54

49.68 56.09 56.1954.58

 
#104  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Breast

Nationals: 2:47.77 2004* Raymond Edwards

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry1 2:58.49

39.55 45.67 45.6447.63

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian2 3:00.02

42.30 47.47 44.4545.80

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent3 3:13.72

41.60 50.30 50.5251.30

STING 11Hinds, Zari4 4:27.49

1:11.421:09.05

ALPHA 11Trotman, Darian--- NS

 
#105  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Nationals: 2:49.71 2010* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 13Proverbs, Kai1 2:55.52

40.34 45.00 44.3845.80

SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley2 3:03.92

40.93 47.53 56.3139.15

ALPHA 14Rouse, Keisha3 3:50.45

47.54 58.17 1:01.471:03.27

 
#106  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Nationals: 2:30.00 2000* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 2:48.03

38.86 44.14

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey2 2:52.89

35.63 43.91 46.5146.84

ALPHA 13Forde, Jelani3 3:18.18

43.10 49.45 52.2653.37

DOLPH 14Odle, Shakeem4 3:35.51

46.19 54.17 58.2956.86

SVGAS 13Halbich, Storm5 3:43.05

49.63 56.02 58.9958.41

SILVE 14Knight, LeAundre--- DQ

42.70 50.96 48.9451.84

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

 
#108  Boys 15-17 200 Meter Breast

Nationals: 2:18.64 2004* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 16Gunby, Gabriel1 3:02.82

39.44 46.57 48.0148.80

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille2 3:30.34

42.94 53.76 54.6858.96
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#108  Boys 18-24 200 Meter Breast

Nationals: 2:14.52 2008* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 18Innocent-Dolor, Jon-L1 2:50.20

36.15 43.35 44.4846.22

 
#108  Boys 25&O 200 Meter Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 37Dougan, Kyle1 3:05.23

41.14 46.83 47.0150.25

 
#113  Girls 8&U 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 38.26 2011* Danielle Titus

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT  8Mayers, Kelilah1 46.68

ALPHA  7Dunwoody, Aza2 49.68

ALPHA  8Smith, Kayla3 49.99

PIRAT  8Treasure, Danielle4 52.84

ALPHA  8Best, Maria5 56.93

PIRAT  8Stiller, Samantha6 57.70

ALPHA  8Gibson, Jamie-Lyn7 1:00.02

HEAT  6Deane, Adia8 1:00.94

ALPHA  7Weekes, Serena9 1:02.03

STING  8Hinds, Chara10 1:04.78

ALPHA  8Spooner, Christianne11 1:07.53

PIRAT  8Blazevic, Sophia12 1:07.74

HEAT  6Sealy, Mariane13 1:11.53

DOLPH  7Bartlett, Talitha14 1:25.01

ALPHA  6Gulstone, Naja15 1:31.22

PIRAT  7Talma, Keilani--- DQ

PIRAT  8Bovell, Kristan--- NS

PIRAT  8Clarke, Danielle--- NS

 
#114  Boys 8&U 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 39.35 2009* Damon St. Prix

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Gulstone, Taj1 47.65

SILVE  7Taylor, Zachary2 48.09

PIRAT  8Richards, Dominic3 50.68

ALPHA  8Clarke, McCallum4 50.93

ALPHA  7Pollard, Christopher5 51.32

ALPHA  7Trotman, Kai6 51.47

UNAT  8Trevochka, Jack7 52.41

ALPHA  8Callender, Nicholas8 53.37

PIRAT  8Lashley, Eric9 57.16

SILVE  8Alexander, Kyrone10 57.57

PIRAT  7Little, Maddux11 57.73

UNAT  7Dulieu, Deigo12 1:06.22

PIRAT  8Persid, Roshan13 1:07.16

ALPHA  7Knight, Simon14 1:24.69

ALPHA  7Garret, Tai--- DQ

PIRAT  7Araque, Raul--- NS

 
#115  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 35.01 2008* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle1 37.25

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny2 38.83

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley3 42.94

ALPHA 10Ward, Jade4 46.35

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney5 46.48

UNAT  9Loustric, Erika6 47.54

TITAN 10Johnson, Gabrielle7 49.38

ALPHA  9Coward, Amicha8 54.11

SILVE  9Taylor, Zoe9 55.47

DOLPH  9Earle, Shanna10 56.18

PIRAT  9Cadogan, Kimita11 56.99

ALPHA  9Hunte, Shikeitha12 59.70

SVGAS  9Cyrus, Jade13 1:00.35

DOLPH  9Marshall, Adonia14 1:01.82

ALPHA  9Forrester, Shamona15 1:01.96

ALPHA  9Harper, Abayomi16 1:04.95

ALPHA 10Weekes, Zakiya17 1:11.97

 
#116  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 35.00 1989* Sylvan Clarke

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie1 41.58

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi2 41.96

ALPHA 10James, Nathan3 42.37

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe4 43.56

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden5 43.91

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar6 47.82

PIRAT  9Kirby, Noah7 48.81

ALPHA 10Myers, Matthew8 55.48

DOLPH 10Walker, Jayden9 55.92

ALPHA  9Knight, Jordan10 58.59

DOLPH 10Niles, Dario11 59.18

DOLPH 10Beckles, Abijah12 59.24

 
#117  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 1:10.45 2010* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany1 1:16.83

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah2 1:18.89

ALPHA 11James, Reanna3 1:22.46

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla4 1:24.20

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone*5 1:24.73

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi*5 1:24.73

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon7 1:30.52

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca8 1:35.55

ALPHA 12Graham, Davia9 1:38.80

47.85 50.95

ALPHA 11Harding, Donesha10 1:43.12

DOLPH 11Watson, Dana11 1:43.46

ALPHA 12McCaskie, Zahra12 1:43.75

SVGAS 11Joachim, Shne--- DQ

 
#118  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 1:10.48 2000* Shawn Clarke

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack1 1:12.74

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon2 1:14.14

PIRAT 12Hall, Nicholas3 1:17.16

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi4 1:19.39

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry5 1:19.84

GRENF 11Felix, Delron6 1:20.95

TITAN 12Loustric, Mika7 1:26.95

SVGAS 11Sylvester, Nikolas8 1:44.96

SVGAS 11Halbich, Cruz9 1:49.96

STING 11Hinds, Zari10 1:50.39

DOLPH 11Smith-Taylor, Xavier11 2:28.10

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi--- DQ

41.36 42.79

 
#119  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 1:07.99 2011* Amara Gibbs

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 1:11.74

35.10 36.64

SEA J 14Bergasse, Thalia2 1:14.95

35.95 39.00

TITAN 14Keany, Vanessa3 1:23.55

38.64 44.91

TITAN 14Loustric, Ilona4 1:26.94

40.71 46.23

ALPHA 14Rouse, Keisha5 1:28.68

41.11 47.57

SILVE 14King, Chenise6 1:33.34

ALPHA 14Farnum, Chandelle--- NS

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis--- NS

SVGAS 13Primus, China--- SCR

 
#120  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 59.60 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 1:09.66

34.00 35.66

ALPHA 13Thompson, Brandon2 1:16.20

36.28 39.92

SVGAS 13Halbich, Storm3 1:43.05

DOLPH 14Odle, Shakeem4 1:53.59

53.03 1:00.56

SVGAS 13Brown, Khori5 1:58.18

51.68 1:06.50

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey--- NS

 
#120  Boys 18-24 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 56.09 2006* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 18Akcayli, Tolga1 1:19.83

36.20 43.63

 
#120  Boys 25&O 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 56.09 2006* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 37Dougan, Kyle1 1:24.72

40.52 44.20

 
#121  Girls 15-17 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 1:07.13 2010* Lee-Ann Rose

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara1 1:08.22

32.83 35.39



Barbados Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 9:15 PM  3/11/2012  Page 11

The BASA Long Course Nationals 2012 - 3/6/2012 to 3/11/2012

Results
(#121  Girls 15-17 100 Meter Back)

UNAT 17Rose, Lee-Ann2 1:09.75

32.89 36.86

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca3 1:20.86

39.30 41.56

 
#121  Girls 18-24 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 1:08.74 2007* Natalie Ferdinand

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 18Huxley, Siona1 1:09.05

33.02 36.03

 
#122  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Back

Nationals: 57.91 1996* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 17Augier, Jordan1 1:02.91

30.14 32.77

PIRAT 16Pile, Jonathan2 1:10.81

PIRAT 16Coles, Joshua3 1:11.39

ALPHA 16Ward, Tristan4 1:14.79

UNAT 15Smith, J'Air5 1:16.71

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan6 1:22.60

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille7 1:38.38

45.45 52.93

SVGAS 15Bailey, Zefal--- NS

 
#127  Girls 13-14 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:26.79 2011* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley1 2:36.41

1:21.92

PIRAT 13Proverbs, Kai2 2:40.21

36.65 41.59 1:21.97

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis3 2:40.74

1:27.06

SEA J 14Bergasse, Thalia4 2:45.16

1:28.49

HIGH 14Searles, Jade5 3:01.24

37.82 47.37 1:36.05

SHARK 14Spiegelberg, Bailey6 3:05.91

1:36.88

SILVE 14King, Chenise7 3:16.44

44.09 51.58 1:40.77

HEAT 13King, Cherisse8 3:19.65

1:45.77

STING 13Hinds, Makeda9 4:11.44

2:06.85

 
#128  Boys 13-14 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:13.07 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 2:27.92

1:17.99

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex2 2:30.44

1:17.67

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem3 2:31.14

1:19.27

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan4 2:32.13

1:20.18

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey5 2:46.70

1:26.29

SILVE 14Knight, LeAundre6 3:05.71

42.1652.47

SVGAS 14Bristol, Brandon7 3:10.83

38.83 49.73 1:42.27

SVGAS 14Laborde, Arthur9 3:13.77

1:38.55

SVGAS 14Durham, Davaughn10 4:00.90

2:04.05

SVGAS 13Antrobus, Dorhian--- DQ

1:59.65

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

 
#128  Boys 15-17 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:03.29 2004* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 15Bailey, Zefal8 3:12.89

1:40.92

 
#128  Boys 18-24 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 1:58.57 2008* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 18Innocent-Dolor, Jon-L1 2:32.16

1:22.17

 
#129  Girls 15-17 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:28.96 2012* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina1 2:28.96*

1:20.50

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara2 2:36.69

1:24.93

SEA J 16Bergasse, Raina3 2:53.91

1:34.53

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca--- NS

 
#130  Boys 15-17 200 Meter IM

Nationals: 2:03.29 2004* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 16Daniel, Joshua Runako1 2:22.26

1:16.58

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell2 2:27.70

1:17.04

SHARK 17Augier, Jordan3 2:28.32

1:19.39

PIRAT 16Gunby, Gabriel4 2:31.98

30.66 40.79 1:20.53

PIRAT 16Pile, Jonathan5 2:36.64

1:21.48

PIRAT 16Taylor, Eric6 2:36.96

1:21.27

SHARK 15Beaubrun, Jason7 2:43.40

30.48 44.00 38.7350.19

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille8 3:15.29

1:41.97

 
#135  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 30.89 2009* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah1 33.84

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany2 33.85

ALPHA 11James, Reanna3 36.18

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi4 36.43

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon5 37.03

UNAT 11Dupigny, Gabrielle6 37.50

PIRAT 12Little, Samantha7 38.21

SILVE 11Willoughby, Michelle8 38.55

PIRAT 11Harvey-Read, Margaux9 41.74

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone10 41.86

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla11 41.89

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca12 43.52

ALPHA 12McCaskie, Zahra13 43.78

ALPHA 12Graham, Davia14 44.32

DOLPH 11Watson, Dana15 47.17

ALPHA 11Harding, Donesha16 48.57

ALPHA 12Farnum, Gabrielle--- NS

 
#136  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 29.30 2010* Christian Selby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon1 31.44

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent2 31.94

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian3 31.97

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi4 32.86

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry5 33.58

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack6 33.87

PIRAT 12Hall, Nicholas7 34.26

GRENF 11Felix, Delron8 34.32

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi9 34.64

TITAN 12Loustric, Mika10 35.27

UNAT 12Mitchell, Stefano11 36.00

UNAT 12Gittens, Daveed12 39.48

STING 11Hinds, Zari13 46.65

SVGAS 11Halbich, Cruz14 53.75

ALPHA 11Trotman, Darian--- NS

 
#137  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 29.04 2011* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 32.84

SEA J 14Bergasse, Thalia2 32.96

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis3 33.57

HIGH 14Searles, Jade4 36.11

TITAN 14Loustric, Ilona5 37.08

HEAT 13King, Cherisse6 38.15

ALPHA 14Rouse, Keisha7 38.18

SHARK 14Spiegelberg, Bailey8 38.98

SILVE 14King, Chenise9 43.58

STING 13Hinds, Makeda10 45.86

ALPHA 14Farnum, Chandelle--- NS
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#138  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 27.17 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 28.38

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem2 29.86

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan3 29.89

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex4 30.84

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey5 32.15

ALPHA 13Forde, Jelani6 35.24

HEAT 13Forde, Jordan7 35.90

SILVE 14Knight, LeAundre8 38.04

DOLPH 14Odle, Shakeem9 40.78

SVGAS 13Halbich, Storm10 43.16

SVGAS 13Brown, Khori11 46.82

HIGH 13Haynes, Agyei--- NS

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

 
#139  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 29.41 2006* Marsha Watson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina1 29.62

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara2 30.53

SILVE 16Jordan-Browne, Crystal3 31.75

UNAT 17Rose, Lee-Ann4 31.78

SEA J 16Bergasse, Raina5 34.86

 
#139  Girls 18-24 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 28.18 2002* Leah Martindale

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 18Huxley, Siona1 32.11

 
#140  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 25.70 2002* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 16Daniel, Joshua Runako1 27.10

SHARK 15Beaubrun, Jason2 28.77

PIRAT 16Gunby, Gabriel3 29.29

ALPHA 16Ward, Tristan4 29.94

PIRAT 16Pile, Jonathan5 31.64

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan6 32.84

UNAT 15Smith, J'Air7 33.22

PIRAT 16Taylor, Eric8 33.32

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille9 34.47

 
#142  Boys 18-24 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 25.65 2010* Shawn Clarke

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UWI 18Seale, Kamal1 28.60

SHARK 18Innocent-Dolor, Jon-L2 28.69

SVGAS 18Akcayli, Tolga3 29.71

 
#142  Boys 25&O 50 Meter Fly

Nationals: 25.65 2010* Shawn Clarke

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 29Wallace, Steve1 30.79

UWI 25McEachnie, Kyle2 32.61

SVGAS 44Cyrus, Paul--- DQ

 
#145  Girls 11-12 200 Meter Back

Nationals: 2:32.40 2010* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany1 2:42.81

37.84 41.39 41.4342.15

ALPHA 11James, Reanna2 2:56.58

40.91 44.32 45.1546.20

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone--- NS

 
#146  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Back

Nationals: 2:35.85 2002* Ayrton Bannister

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack1 2:34.44*

36.05 39.64 38.4940.26

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon2 2:44.88

38.50 42.27 41.3842.73

PIRAT 12Hall, Nicholas3 2:47.97

39.44 42.44 42.1143.98

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry4 2:52.40

41.57 44.98 40.3345.52

GRENF 11Felix, Delron5 2:57.28

42.73 42.24

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi--- NS

 
#147  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Back

Nationals: 2:27.75 2011* Amara Gibbs

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis1 2:35.46

36.44 39.17 39.4340.42

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah2 2:38.85

37.90 40.03 39.8541.07

TITAN 14Keany, Vanessa3 3:03.24

39.93 45.34 49.4848.49

ALPHA 14Farnum, Chandelle--- NS

 
#148  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Back

Nationals: 2:09.62 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 2:28.95

34.07 37.53 38.3638.99

ALPHA 13Thompson, Brandon2 2:48.32

37.71 42.01 43.9144.69

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey3 3:04.62

42.67 46.56 47.0848.31

 
#149  Girls 15-17 200 Meter Back

Nationals: 2:23.14 2010* Lee-Ann Rose

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara1 2:39.48

36.16 39.53 42.1741.62

UNAT 17Rose, Lee-Ann--- NS

34.07 37.53 38.99

 
#150  Boys 15-17 200 Meter Back

Nationals: 2:05.88 1996* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 16Coles, Joshua1 2:37.61

35.85 39.57 40.3641.83

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan2 2:37.91

37.32 40.23 39.3840.98

ALPHA 16Ward, Tristan--- NS

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell--- NS

 
#155  Girls 9-10 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:24.58 2007* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny1 1:34.94

45.57 49.37

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley2 1:34.96

45.26 49.70

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle3 1:38.13

46.94 51.19

ALPHA  9Coward, Amicha4 1:55.54

56.53 59.01

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney5 1:56.46

55.26 1:01.20

 
#156  Boys 9-10 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:29.38 2008* Michael Grauwde

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10James, Nathan1 1:43.70

51.80 51.90

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi2 1:44.37

51.78 52.59

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie3 1:46.08

50.60 55.48

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar4 1:50.05

52.41 57.64

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden5 1:52.20

54.70 57.50

PIRAT  9Kirby, Noah6 1:52.85

55.72 57.13

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe7 1:57.44

56.00 1:01.44

DOLPH 10Walker, Jayden8 2:12.51

1:03.35 1:09.16

ALPHA 10Myers, Matthew9 2:19.93

1:04.89 1:15.04

 
#157  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:20.06 2009* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany1 1:28.67

41.87 46.80

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi2 1:32.12

43.89 48.23

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca3 1:38.53

46.69 51.84

SILVE 11Willoughby, Michelle4 1:38.80

46.11 52.69

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon5 1:39.78

47.31 52.47

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla6 1:40.90

48.18 52.72

ALPHA 12Graham, Davia7 1:43.14

47.03 56.11
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ALPHA 12McCaskie, Zahra8 1:48.10

49.19 58.91

DOLPH 11Watson, Dana9 1:52.05

50.14 1:01.91

PIRAT 11Harvey-Read, Margaux10 1:52.96

53.15 59.81

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah--- NS

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone--- NS

PIRAT 12Little, Samantha--- NS

 
#158  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:17.69 2000* Shawn Clarke

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry1 1:21.20

38.69 42.51

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent2 1:25.33

40.22 45.11

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian3 1:27.28

42.08 45.20

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi4 1:29.41

42.34 47.07

GRENF 11Felix, Delron5 1:37.50

45.93 51.57

UNAT 12Gittens, Daveed6 1:44.55

48.78 55.77

PIRAT 12Clarke, Dylan7 1:59.23

56.21 1:03.02

STING 11Hinds, Zari8 2:00.13

56.26 1:03.87

DOLPH 11Smith-Taylor, Xavier9 2:03.06

56.88 1:06.18

ALPHA 11Trotman, Darian--- NS

SILVE 12Soudat-Sealy, Amari--- NS

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon--- NS

 
#159  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:17.19 2010* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley1 1:21.64

37.95 43.69

PIRAT 13Proverbs, Kai2 1:23.31

38.74 44.57

HIGH 14Searles, Jade3 1:39.11

47.28 51.83

SILVE 14King, Chenise4 1:43.37

47.60 55.77

ALPHA 14Rouse, Keisha5 1:44.74

47.96 56.78

TITAN 14Loustric, Ilona6 1:45.40

48.55 56.85

STING 13Hinds, Makeda7 2:06.23

56.82 1:09.41

 
#160  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:08.90 1999* Andrei Cross

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 1:15.76

37.00 38.76

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey2 1:17.43

35.45 41.98

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem3 1:19.05

36.57 42.48

ALPHA 13Forde, Jelani4 1:29.68

41.36 48.32

SVGAS 14Bristol, Brandon5 1:32.08

40.07 52.01

HEAT 13Forde, Jordan6 1:32.89

43.63 49.26

SVGAS 14Laborde, Arthur7 1:37.46

45.85 51.61

DOLPH 14Odle, Shakeem8 1:37.74

46.26 51.48

SVGAS 13Halbich, Storm9 1:39.19

46.85 52.34

SVGAS 13Antrobus, Dorhian--- DQ

57.91 1:09.05

SVGAS 14Durham, Davaughn--- DQ

47.06 57.89

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan--- NS

 
#161  Girls 15-17 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:18.09 2005* Alexis Jordan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina1 1:27.03

40.53 46.50

 
#162  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:03.82 2003* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 17Augier, Jordan1 1:11.26

32.40 38.86

PIRAT 16Gunby, Gabriel2 1:16.05

35.10 40.95

UNAT 15Smith, J'Air3 1:25.09

39.21 45.88

PIRAT 16Coles, Joshua4 1:25.46

39.15 46.31

SVGAS 15Bailey, Zefal5 1:34.60

43.92 50.68

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille6 1:34.68

43.06 51.62

PIRAT 16Taylor, Eric--- DQ

40.56 44.90

 
#164  Boys 18-24 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:03.38 2006* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 18Innocent-Dolor, Jon-L1 1:15.04

34.14 40.90

UWI 24Cherebin, Somora2 1:30.16

41.67 48.49

UWI 21St.Louis, David--- DQ

43.69 1:05.29

 
#166  Boys 25&O 100 Meter Breast

Nationals: 1:03.38 2006* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 37Dougan, Kyle1 1:19.74

37.15 42.59

UWI 25McEachnie, Kyle2 1:27.89

39.52 48.37

SVGAS 44Cyrus, Paul--- NS

43.69

 
#167  Girls 8&U 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 33.32 2011* Danielle Titus

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Smith, Kayla1 35.03

PIRAT  8Mayers, Kelilah2 38.82

ALPHA  7Dunwoody, Aza3 40.42

PIRAT  8Treasure, Danielle4 43.87

PIRAT  8Templeton, Jessica5 43.98

PIRAT  7Talma, Keilani6 44.46

HEAT  6Deane, Adia7 44.94

ALPHA  8Best, Maria8 47.76

PIRAT  8Clarke, Danielle9 48.23

ALPHA  8Gibson, Jamie-Lyn10 49.50

DOLPH  7Bartlett, Talitha11 50.38

PIRAT  8Bovell, Kristan12 51.04

PIRAT  8Stiller, Samantha13 51.94

PIRAT  7Stormes, Zoe14 53.02

PIRAT  8Blazevic, Sophia15 53.97

ALPHA  8Spooner, Christianne16 54.56

ALPHA  7Weekes, Serena17 55.27

HEAT  6Sealy, Mariane18 55.80

STING  7Webster, Tiffany19 1:01.68

ALPHA  6Gulstone, Naja20 1:08.00

STING  8Hinds, Chara--- DQ

UNAT  8Gaskin, Zahra--- NS

 
#168  Boys 8&U 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 31.60 2009* Damon St Prix

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  8Gulstone, Taj1 36.95

ALPHA  7Trotman, Kai2 37.29

SILVE  7Taylor, Zachary3 37.43

ALPHA  8Clarke, McCallum4 40.05

PIRAT  8Richards, Dominic5 41.62

ALPHA  8Callender, Nicholas6 42.87

UNAT  8Trevochka, Jack7 44.11

PIRAT  8Lashley, Eric8 45.84

PIRAT  7Araque, Raul9 45.92

PIRAT  7Little, Maddux10 46.40

ALPHA  7Garret, Tai11 47.89

ALPHA  7Pollard, Christopher12 49.07

SILVE  8Alexander, Kyrone13 49.17

UNAT  7Dulieu, Deigo14 50.80
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PIRAT  7Brewer, Ianto15 51.80

PIRAT  7Maguire, Harry16 52.25

STING  8Jordan, Joshua17 53.68

ALPHA  7Knight, Simon18 1:03.92

PIRAT  8Persid, Roshan19 1:04.08

STING  8Beckles, Jemal-Trevon20 1:05.28

 
#169  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 29.23 2007* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny1 30.82

ALPHA  9Titus, Danielle2 34.00

ALPHA  9Weekes, Ashley3 34.77

ALPHA  9McCollin, Britney4 37.74

ALPHA 10Ward, Jade5 38.04

TITAN 10Johnson, Gabrielle6 39.22

UNAT  9Loustric, Erika7 41.05

DOLPH  9Earle, Shanna8 43.42

DOLPH  9Marshall, Adonia9 43.50

SILVE  9Taylor, Zoe10 43.84

ALPHA  9Hunte, Shikeitha11 44.17

ALPHA  9Coward, Amicha12 44.25

PIRAT  9Cadogan, Kimita13 46.94

SVGAS  9Cyrus, Jade14 48.64

ALPHA  9Harper, Abayomi15 50.78

ALPHA 10Weekes, Zakiya16 51.43

ALPHA  9Forrester, Shamona17 53.46

 
#170  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 29.83 1994* Nicholas Mayers

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA  9Dunwoody, Nkosi1 33.98

ALPHA 10James, Nathan2 34.55

ALPHA 10Jenkins, Charlie3 34.60

ALPHA 10Garret, Axe4 35.38

ALPHA 10Mayers, Lamar5 36.33

DOLPH 10Walker, Jayden6 36.87

PIRAT  9Little, Jaden7 37.90

PIRAT  9Kirby, Noah8 40.40

ALPHA  9Knight, Jordan9 43.20

ALPHA 10Myers, Matthew10 47.81

DOLPH 10Niles, Dario11 55.40

DOLPH 10Beckles, Abijah--- DQ

 
#171  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 27.86 2001* Alexis Jordan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah1 29.78

ALPHA 12Titus, Tiffany2 30.00

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon3 31.28

ALPHA 11Bynoe, Kendi4 31.46

ALPHA 11James, Reanna5 31.49

PIRAT 11Treasure, McKayla6 32.35

SVGAS 11Joachim, Shne7 33.57

ALPHA 12Graham, Davia8 34.26

UNAT 11Dupigny, Gabrielle9 34.28

SILVE 11Willoughby, Michelle10 34.49

PIRAT 11Harvey-Read, Margaux11 35.54

DOLPH 11Watson, Dana12 36.72

PIRAT 11Lashley, Rebecca13 37.31

ALPHA 12Farnum, Gabrielle14 37.43

ALPHA 11Harding, Donesha15 39.02

SVGAS 11Ollivierre, Kayla16 40.03

ALPHA 12McCaskie, Zahra17 40.49

SVGAS 11Bollers, Leah18 41.37

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone--- NS

PIRAT 12Little, Samantha--- NS

 
#172  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 26.66 1998* Matyn Forde

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry1 29.10

ALPHA 11St.Prix, Damon2 29.72

PIRAT 11Kirby, Jack3 29.80

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi4 30.05

ALPHA 12Mullins, Kent5 30.39

PIRAT 11Weekes, Luis Sebastian6 30.51

PIRAT 12Hall, Nicholas7 31.04

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi8 31.07

GRENF 11Felix, Delron9 31.14

TITAN 12Loustric, Mika10 31.24

UNAT 12Mitchell, Stefano11 31.37

SVGAS 11Sylvester, Nikolas12 35.16

UNAT 12Gittens, Daveed13 35.48

SVGAS 11Halbich, Cruz14 37.18

PIRAT 12Clarke, Dylan15 37.20

STING 11Hinds, Zari16 40.77

DOLPH 11Smith-Taylor, Xavier17 43.58

SILVE 11Atherley, Johan18 43.81

SILVE 12Soudat-Sealy, Amari--- NS

ALPHA 11Trotman, Darian--- NS

HIGH 12Haynes, Kai--- NS

 
#173  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 27.80 2011* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 13Sherry, Sariyah1 29.59

SILVE 14Willoughby, Kimberley2 30.16

PIRAT 13Proverbs, Kai3 30.42

TITAN 14Keany, Vanessa4 30.90

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis5 31.55

ALPHA 14Rouse, Keisha6 32.11

HIGH 14Searles, Jade7 32.46

SILVE 14King, Chenise8 32.60

TITAN 14Loustric, Ilona9 34.17

SHARK 14Spiegelberg, Bailey10 34.29

HEAT 13King, Cherisse11 35.81

SVGAS 13Lawrence, Adora12 37.42

STING 13Hinds, Makeda13 38.33

ALPHA 13Christmas, Dominique14 40.01

SVGAS 13Primus, China15 46.29

ALPHA 14Farnum, Chandelle--- NS

 
#174  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 24.71 2000* Martyn Forde

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 14Selby, Christian1 26.28

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex2 27.61

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem3 27.97

ALPHA 13Thompson, Brandon4 28.12

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan5 28.15

SVGAS 14Bristol, Brandon6 28.33

GRENF 14Ollivierre, Corey7 28.53

SVGAS 14Laborde, Arthur8 31.01

ALPHA 13Forde, Jelani9 31.27

HEAT 13Forde, Jordan10 32.26

DOLPH 14Warner, Matthew11 33.43

SVGAS 13Antrobus, Dorhian12 34.20

SVGAS 13Brown, Khori13 35.28

DOLPH 14Odle, Shakeem14 35.46

ALPHA 13Thomas, Shaquille15 37.60

SVGAS 14Durham, Davaughn16 40.64

SILVE 13Hurley, Justin17 1:01.18

SVGAS 13Halbich, Storm--- DQ

DOLPH 14Audain, Chaka--- NS

HIGH 13Haynes, Agyei--- NS

 
#175  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 25.49 1996* Leah Martindale

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 15Holder, Zabrina1 28.01

UNAT 17Rose, Lee-Ann2 28.99

SILVE 16Jordan-Browne, Crystal3 29.53

UNAT 15Gibbs, Amara4 30.47

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca5 30.67

ALPHA 15Forde, Nneka6 35.29

 
#176  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 24.18 2003* Martyn Forde

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 16Daniel, Joshua Runako1 25.03

SHARK 17Augier, Jordan2 25.14

SHARK 15Beaubrun, Jason3 26.68

PIRAT 16Gunby, Gabriel4 27.34

PIRAT 16Pile, Jonathan5 28.07

PIRAT 16Coles, Joshua6 28.15

ALPHA 16Ward, Tristan7 28.16

UNAT 15Smith, J'Air8 28.45

PIRAT 16Taylor, Eric9 29.19

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan10 29.82

DOLPH 17Hippolite, Shaquille11 31.12

SVGAS 15Bailey, Zefal12 32.02

 
#177  Girls 18-24 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 26.05 2000* Leah Martindale

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SHARK 18Huxley, Siona1 29.44

 
#178  Boys 18&O 50 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 18Akcayli, Tolga1 25.71
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(#178  Boys 18&O 50 Meter Free)

UWI 18Seale, Kamal2 25.84

SHARK 18Innocent-Dolor, Jon-L3 26.77

UWI 24Cherebin, Somora4 30.17

PIRAT 46Pile, Alison--- SCR

SHARK 18Huxley, Siona--- SCR

 
#179  Girls 25&O 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 26.05 2000* Leah Martindale

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 46Pile, Alison1 34.41

 
#180  Boys 25&O 50 Meter Free

Nationals: 22.70 2009* Kirk Phillips

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 29Wallace, Steve1 28.33

SVGAS 37Dougan, Kyle2 28.80

SILVE 46Broomes, Bradley3 29.27

UWI 25McEachnie, Kyle4 29.91

FLYIN 62King, Geoffrey5 31.10

FLYIN 41Treasure, Darren6 31.51

SVGAS 44Cyrus, Paul7 32.10

FLYIN 41Collins, David8 33.10

FLYIN 40Weekes, Bryan9 36.20

FLYIN 47Khan, Tariq10 40.78

FLYIN 50Clarke, Brian--- NS

 
#181  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 58.67 2010* Christian Selby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi1 1:12.01

 
#182  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 1:10.01 2009* Lee-Ann Rose

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 13Clarke, Alexis1 1:18.67

 
#183  Boys 15-17 200 Meter IM Time Trial

Nationals: 2:03.29 2004* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell1 2:24.20

 
#184  Boys 15&O 100 Meter Back Time Trial

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell1 1:06.11

32.14 33.97

 
#185  Girls 11&O 400 Meter IM Time Trial

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

GRENF 14Cherebin, Oreoluwa1 6:18.19

37.76 44.80 50.6551.65

50.54 52.94 46.62 43.23

GRENF 12Paparo, Gabrielle2 6:24.57

40.28 47.64 47.8650.42

55.78 56.96 45.25 40.38

 
#186  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 1:10.48 2000* Shawn Clarke

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

GRENF 11Felix, Delron1 1:21.27

 
#187  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 1:12.01 2009* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone1 1:27.07

42.76 44.31

 
#188  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Breast Time Trial

Nationals: 1:08.90 1999* Andrei Cross

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SILVE 14Knight, LeAundre1 1:25.86

40.22 45.64

 
#189  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Breast Time Trial

Nationals: 1:17.19 2010* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

GRENF 14Cherebin, Oreoluwa1 1:22.64

38.16 44.48

 
#191  Boys 18&O 100 Meter Fly Time Trial

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 18Innocent-Dolor, Jon-L1 1:04.68

29.10 35.58

 
#193  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 56.98 2002* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 16Daniel, Joshua Runako1 1:00.95

28.33 32.62

 
#194  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 52.46 2001* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 15Beaubrun, Jason1 1:01.58

29.40 32.18

 
#195  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 1:04.49 1992* Enrico McConney

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi1 1:16.96

35.58 41.38

 
#196  Boys 15-17 200 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 2:05.88 1996* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell1 2:24.50

33.72 36.94 36.6037.24

SHARK 17Augier, Jordan2 2:26.91

32.43 36.73 38.7339.02

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan--- SCR

 
#197  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 32.89 2009* Lee-Ann Rose

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 14Spiegelberg, Bailey1 40.90

 
#198  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 28.01 2010* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SEA J 14Bergasse, Thalia1 30.32

 
#199  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 25.49 1996* Leah Martindale

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SEA J 16Bergasse, Raina1 31.01

 
#200  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 57.91 1996* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan1 1:14.83

36.85 37.98

 
#201  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 27.18 2010* Jason Cummins

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

DOLPH 14Nurse, Akeem1 27.64

 
#202  Boys 9-10 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 1:06.23 1994* Nicholas Mayers

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS  9Sylvester, Justin1 1:39.94

44.19 55.75

 
#203  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 58.67 2010* Christian Selby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 11Halbich, Cruz1 1:24.97

39.33 45.64
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#204  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 1:01.67 2010* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 11Joachim, Shne1 1:29.47

39.83 49.64

 
#205  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 1:00.43 2010* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 13Lawrence, Adora1 1:33.60

42.44 51.16

 
#206  Girls 9-10 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 1:05.66 2007* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS  9Cyrus, Jade1 2:09.06

55.57 1:13.49

 
#207  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 58.67 2010* Christian Selby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 11Sylvester, Nikolas1 1:23.14

40.42 42.72

 
#208  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 54.27 1998* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 14Bristol, Brandon1 1:09.61

33.66 35.95

SVGAS 14Laborde, Arthur2 1:13.26

36.17 37.09

SVGAS 13Halbich, Storm3 1:17.10

37.06 40.04

SVGAS 13Antrobus, Dorhian4 1:23.53

35.99 47.54

SVGAS 13Brown, Khori5 1:25.28

39.32 45.96

 
#209  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 52.46 2001* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 15Bailey, Zefal1 1:13.95

 
#212  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 54.27 1998* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex1 58.88

ALPHA 13Thompson, Brandon--- SCR

 
#213  Boys 11-12 200 Meter IM Time Trial

Nationals: 2:28.41 1996* Damien Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi1 2:47.73

 
#214  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 2:22.87 2010* Christian Selby

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 11Talma, Kobi1 2:48.10

 
#215  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Nationals: 2:09.83 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ALPHA 14Manning, Jonathan1 2:29.98

 
#216  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 1:01.67 2010* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah1 1:05.35

 
#217  Girls 15-17 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 56.03 1995* Leah Martindale

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca1 1:06.34

 
#218  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Back

Nationals: 27.63 2002* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIRAT 16Coles, Joshua1 33.60

SVGAS 15Bailey, Zefal2 43.68

 
#219  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 35.63 2010* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SVGAS 13Lawrence, Adora1 50.90

 
#220  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 35.88 2009* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone1 45.11

 
#221  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Nationals: 34.95 2004* Raymond Edwards

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry1 37.19

 
#222  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 27.17 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 14Laborde, Arthur1 35.29

 
#223  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 33.12 2010* Akeem Nurse

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 11Sylvester, Nikolas1 42.82

 
#224  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 30.89 2009* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 11Joachim, Shne1 45.37

 
#225  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 29.83 1994* Nicholas Mayers

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS  9Sylvester, Justin1 41.13

 
#226  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 27.86 2001* Alexis Jordan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

ALPHA 11Smith, Shannon1 31.44

ALPHA 11James, Reanna2 31.60

 
#227  Girls 25&O 50 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 26.05 2000* Leah Martindale

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 28Alexander, Neisha1 38.82

 
#228  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 35.00 1989* Sylvan Clarke

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS  9Sylvester, Justin1 54.82

 
#229  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 29.19 2001* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS 13Brown, Khori1 49.83

 
#230  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 1:12.01 2009* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

GRENF 12LaQua, Simone1 1:25.31

 
#231  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 1:01.67 2010* Inayah Sherry

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 12Gill, Hannah1 1:06.19
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#232  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 52.46 2001* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 16Pile, Jonathan1 1:02.21

 
#233  Girls 9-10 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 1:05.66 2007* Deandre Small

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

ALPHA 10Harding, Destiny1 1:09.48

 
#234  Girls 15-17 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 56.03 1995* Leah Martindale

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 16Clarke, Rebecca1 1:06.19

 
#235  Boys 13-14 400 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 4:06.68 1998* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

ALPHA 13Sobers, Alex1 4:30.28

30.91 33.79 33.8534.04

34.43 35.17 34.38 33.71

 
#236  Boys 15-17 200 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 2:05.88 1996* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell1 2:24.16

33.20 37.04 36.4537.47

 
#237  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 56.98 2002* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 16Daniel, Joshua Runako1 1:00.62

28.06 32.56

 
#238  Boys 15-17 100 Meter Free Time Trial

Nationals: 52.46 2001* Damian Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 15Beaubrun, Jason1 1:01.55

28.37 33.18

 
#239  Boys 15-17 50 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 25.70 2002* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 16Brown, Gaellan1 32.10

 
#240  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Breast Time Trial

Nationals: 38.58 1997* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS  9Sylvester, Justin1 56.40

 
#241  Boys 25&O 50 Meter Breast Time Trial

Nationals: 28.48 2007* Andrei Cross

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 25Peterkin, Jamie1 37.45

 
#242  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 33.12 2010* Akeem Nurse

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SHARK 12Daniel, Jyasi1 33.38

 
#243  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 29.47 2010* Zabrina Holder

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

ALPHA 14Sherry, Inayah1 32.05

 
#244  Girls 15-17 50 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 29.41 2006* Marsha Watson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SILVE 16Jordan-Browne, Crystal1 31.89

 
#245  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Fly Time Trial

Nationals: 33.54 1997* Bradley Ally

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

SVGAS  9Sylvester, Justin1 52.87

 
#246  Boys 15-17 200 Meter Back Time Trial

Nationals: 2:05.88 1996* Nicholas Neckles

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

PIRAT 17Oliver, Russell1 2:23.79

 
#247  Boys 11-12 200 Meter IM Time Trial

Nationals: 2:28.41 1996* Damien Alleyne

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

GRENF 12Ollivierre, Kerry1 2:47.66


